CUCIO with postal address at Lot 9 Block 18, Switzerland St., 
Veraville Townhomes Classic, Talon Singko, Las Piñas City; Lot 
19 Blk 11, Strelitzia St., Phase 6, Greenwoods Village, Brgy. 
Paliparan, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the satisfaction of 
the mortgaged debt which as of 16 July 2025 amounts to FOUR 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND 
EIGHT PESOS AND 69/100 (Php 4,577,008.69), exclusive of 
legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on OCTOBER 
17, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter at 
the Ground Floor Lobby, Dasmariñas Community Affairs (DAS-